## Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch

Khadya Bhavan, Kolkata - 700087

No: 1999 -E

Date: 20/08/2018

## **CORRIGENDUM**

The Name of Superintending Engineer as published in Notification No. 272 Dated: 04.07,2018 of Public Works Department should be read as Susmit Bandyopadhyay in place of Susmit Bandopadhyay.

Joint Secretary (Personnel) P.W.D, Govt. of West Bengal.

No. 1999/1 (10)-E/E-I/2M-42/2015 (Pt.-I)

Date20/08/2018

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The P.A.G. (A&E), W.B.
- 2. The P.A.O., Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office I/II/III.
- 3. The Treasury Officer, \_\_\_\_\_ Treasury.
- 4. The A.O., P.W.D.
- 5. The P.E. Branch/ Pension Cell P.W.D.
- 6. The Guard File.

Joint Secretary (Personnel), P.W.D.

No.1999/2(20)-E

Date: 20/08/2018

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The P.S to M.I.C., P.W.D
- 2. The Pr. Secy., P.W.D.
- 3. The E-in-C & E.O. Secy., P.W.D
- 4. The F.A. P.W.D
- 5. The Chief Engineer, (H.Q.)/Planning, P.W Dte./P.W.(Rd) Dte./P.W.Dte. North Zone/West Zone/ South Zone/social Sector/ P.W.(Rd) Dte. North Zone/West Zone/ South Zone/ NH Wing/ PIU(ROB).
- 6. The Joint Secretary, (Administration/ Works/Roads/ Project & Co-ordination.)

7. The Superintending Engineer, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, P.W.Dte.

Joint Secretary (Personnel), P.W.D.